L05000105898

((Requestor's	Name)	
1	(Address)		
-	(Address)		
	(City/State/Zi	ip/Phone#	7)
PICK-UP	, w	/AIT	MAIL
	(Business Er	ntity Name)
1	(Document N	lumber)	
Certified Copies			
operature of the second of the	v = 21mm		
Fores · Magnifill V Anno a m or so a s ort			
-gument	į		
- व्यक्तामार	Doo		
pdassi	DCC	Use Only	
ipriater	nee		
***	200		
Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara	Dod:		



300060971633



10/31/05--01024--015 **155.00

2005 OCT 31 P 4: 42

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

UrbanDiggs LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

 David J Kwiatkouski	· · · ·
(Name of Person)	
 UrbanDiggs LLC	
(Firm/Company)	
35 Caribbean Way	
 35 Caribbean Way (Address)	
 <u> </u>	

Αt

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

David J Kwiatkouski (Name of Person)

•

(386 760 6385)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

U \$125.00 Filing Fee U \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status U \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) U \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Gopy (additional copy is enclosed)

U

÷

Mailing Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Street/Courier Address

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to section 608.439, Florida Statutes, the following unincorporated business entity hereby submits the *attached articles of organization* and this certificate of conversion to convert to a Florida limited liability company:

FIRST: The name of the unincorporated business immediately prior to filing this document was:

UrbanDiggs llc

SECOND: The date on which and the jurisdiction in which the unincorporated business was first created or otherwise came into being are:

- A. Date: December 10, 2003 As RuffN'It llc converted to UrbanDiggs llc April 2005
 - B. Jurisdiction: Virginia ID S110474-6 /// Federal tax ID 800092074
 - C. If different from the above noted jurisdiction, the jurisdiction immediately prior to its conversion:

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the *attached* articles of organization is:

UrbanDiggs llc

Signature of a Member or an Authorized Representative of a Member (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

David J Kwiatkouski

Typed or Printed Name of Signee

FILING FEES: \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 Filing Fee for Registered Agent Designation \$ 25.00 Filing Fee for Certificate of Conversion \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

(Note: Section 608.439, F.S., does not provide for a corporation to convert to a limited liability company.)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:	
UrbanDiggs llc		
	Company, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "	LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street add	lress of the principal office of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
UrbanDiggs llc 35 Caribbean Way Ponce Inlet, FL 321267	UrbanDiggs llc 35 Caribbean Way Ponce Inlet, FL 321267	
	Name	
	35 Caribbean Way	
Florid	a street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
	Ponce Inlet, FL 321267	
liability company at the place of registered agent and agree to act statutes relating to the proper a	City, State, and Zip d agent and to accept service of process for designated in this certificate, I hereby acc in this capacity. I further agree to comply and complete performance of my duties, an cosition as registered agent as provided fo	cept the appointment as with the provisions of all ad Lam familiar with and
Registered	in Kunteruste d Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)	SIATE LOSSIANTE

(CONTINUED)
Page1of2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:

Name and Address:

"MGR" = Manager

"MGRM" = Managing Member

Founder

MGRM

Shelly A Kwiatkouski 285 S. Halifax Dr

Ormond Beach, FL 32176

President

MGRM

David J Kwiatkouski 35 Caribbean Way Ponce Inlet, FL 32127

Vice President Marketing

MGRM

David M Kwiatkouski 26630 Shadow Wood Dr

Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: November 10, 2005 ____. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

David J Kwiatkouski

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)